
ID Task Name Actual Finish Start Finish

1 ADMINISTRATION Wed 06/01/05 Mon 01/03/05 Wed 06/01/05
2 Funding Fri 04/01/05 Wed 01/19/05 Fri 04/01/05
3 Develop project budget Mon 02/14/05 Thu 02/03/05 Mon 02/14/05

4 Review of VRDB expenditures in budget 2302 Fri 02/18/05 Mon 02/14/05 Fri 02/18/05

5 OSOS letter to counties with detailed explanations for funding for VRDB Thu 03/03/05 Thu 02/17/05 Thu 03/03/05

6 Begin contract work with RFQQ consultants Tue 03/01/05 Tue 03/01/05 Tue 03/01/05

7 Determine funding for EMS vendor custom programming Mon 01/31/05 Wed 01/19/05 Mon 01/31/05

8 Begin contract work with EMS vendors Fri 04/01/05 Fri 04/01/05 Fri 04/01/05

9 Staffing Wed 03/16/05 Tue 02/01/05 Wed 03/16/05
10 Hire application developer position Tue 02/01/05 Tue 02/01/05 Tue 02/01/05

11 Hire quality assurance coordinator position Wed 03/16/05 Tue 02/22/05 Wed 03/16/05

12 Get all counties on board with state approved EMS Wed 06/01/05 Mon 02/14/05 Wed 06/01/05
13 Help counties with EMS procurement process Wed 06/01/05 Mon 02/14/05 Wed 06/01/05

14 Develop Project Committees Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05
15 Establish Policy Steering Committee for decision making Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05

16 Establish Data Integrity Committee for data standards Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05

17 Establish WAC Committee for laws and procedures Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05

18

19 COMMUNICATION PLAN NA Mon 01/03/05 Fri 12/02/05
20 Policy Steering Committee Meeting every 6 weeks Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05

21 Data Integrity Committee Meeting every 2 weeks Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05

22 WAC Committee Meeting every TBD NA Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05

23 OSOS Internal Meeting every 2 weeks Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05

24 EMS Vendor Meeting every 1 month Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05

25 County IT Local Subcommittee Meeting every 1 month Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05

26 Weekly status update email to stakeholders every 2 weeks Fri 03/04/05 Mon 01/03/05 Fri 03/04/05

27 Development of project website for stakeholders Fri 02/18/05 Tue 02/08/05 Fri 02/18/05

28 Public awareness of VRDB project NA Fri 04/01/05 Fri 12/02/05
29 Provide project information on OSOS website (HAVA mandate, project plan, security policy) NA Fri 04/01/05 Fri 07/01/05

30 Provide voter registration law and business changes NA Tue 07/05/05 Mon 08/01/05

31 Press conferences to address media and public NA Fri 09/02/05 Fri 12/02/05

32

33
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34 SYSTEMS DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT NA Mon 01/03/05 Mon 12/19/05
35 Complete one-on-one meetings/conference calls with each county Wed 03/02/05 Mon 01/24/05 Wed 03/02/05

36 Development of project risks and mitigation Mon 02/14/05 Mon 01/17/05 Mon 02/14/05

37 Finalize system requirements Wed 03/23/05 Mon 01/03/05 Wed 03/23/05
38 Finalize vendor county interface specifications Mon 03/07/05 Mon 03/07/05 Mon 03/07/05

39 Develop standardized business procedures to handle duplicate records, transfers, felons, etc. Tue 03/15/05 Fri 02/11/05 Tue 03/15/05

40 Project Scope and Requirements Fully Defined Tue 03/15/05 Mon 01/03/05 Tue 03/15/05

41 Email all stakeholders proposed system requirements for adoption Tue 03/15/05 Tue 03/15/05 Tue 03/15/05

42 All day informational/feedback retreat for stakeholders on VRDB design Wed 03/23/05 Wed 03/23/05 Wed 03/23/05

43 Other agencies collaboration NA Thu 02/17/05 Thu 12/01/05
44 Memorandum of understanding with other agencies NA Thu 02/17/05 Mon 05/02/05

45 Working with WSP, DOC, and AOC, develop a felons database to verify voter registrations NA Thu 02/17/05 Mon 07/11/05

46 Working with DOL, access DOL driver's license data in real-time NA Thu 02/24/05 Thu 12/01/05

47 Working with DOL, access SSA SSN data NA Tue 03/01/05 Thu 12/01/05

48 Working with DOH, access vital statistics data NA Wed 03/16/05 Mon 07/11/05

49 Develop test web services for EMS vendor to access for interface development Thu 03/31/05 Tue 03/08/05 Thu 03/31/05

50 Completed flow charts and diagrams for EMS/VRDB communications Fri 03/25/05 Mon 03/21/05 Fri 03/25/05

51 Completed vendor county interface certification requirements Mon 03/28/05 Tue 03/22/05 Mon 03/28/05

52 Development of state VRDB prototype with new, update, cancelled registrations, and transfer resolution Mon 04/11/05 Wed 03/16/05 Mon 04/11/05

53 Development of OSOS web interface and Biztalk orchestrations Fri 04/29/05 Tue 03/15/05 Fri 04/29/05

54 Alpha/early release of state VRDB completed Mon 05/02/05 Mon 05/02/05 Mon 05/02/05

55 Completed vendor county interface ready for testing NA Fri 04/01/05 Thu 06/30/05

56 Vendor county interface completed, certified, and ready for use by test counties in primary election NA Fri 07/01/05 Fri 07/29/05

57 Preparation for work-in-progress demonstration at Elections Conference May 2005 Fri 05/06/05 Mon 05/02/05 Fri 05/06/05

58 Prepare test counties for testing NA Mon 05/16/05 Wed 06/15/05
59 Whatcom County - DFM Wed 06/15/05 Mon 05/16/05 Wed 06/15/05

60 Pierce County - DIMS Wed 06/15/05 Mon 05/16/05 Wed 06/15/05

61 Skagit - Votec NA Mon 05/16/05 Wed 06/15/05

62 Spokane - ES&S NA Mon 05/16/05 Wed 06/15/05

63 Deployment NA Mon 01/31/05 Mon 12/19/05
64 Develop deployment schedule by individual county NA Mon 01/31/05 Thu 09/01/05

65 Establish network connectivity, testing, training, and implementation plans NA Wed 04/06/05 Thu 06/30/05

66 Ensure high level of system confidence by state, EMS, and county prior to deployment NA Thu 06/30/05 Mon 12/19/05
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67 Establish system rollback plan for unsuccessful deployments NA Wed 04/06/05 Thu 06/30/05

68 Deployment of additional counties to VRDB NA Mon 09/05/05 Mon 12/19/05

69 Evaluate progress of real-time system, switch to batch mode contingency plan if needed NA Mon 01/03/05 Mon 01/03/05

70 Training NA Fri 07/01/05 Fri 12/16/05
71 Development of state side VRDB user manual NA Fri 07/01/05 Fri 07/22/05

72 First Look Preliminary VRDB Training NA Mon 08/01/05 Tue 08/02/05

73 Internal OSOS staff training NA Wed 08/03/05 Fri 08/19/05

74 Regionalized state VRDB trainings (Specific dates TBD) NA Mon 12/05/05 Fri 12/16/05

75

76 NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE AND SECURITY NA Tue 02/01/05 Fri 12/30/05
77 Server hardware purchased and received Thu 03/03/05 Tue 02/01/05 Thu 03/03/05

78 Ensure compliance with software licenses Fri 03/04/05 Mon 02/28/05 Fri 03/04/05

79 Configure system development environment Fri 02/18/05 Mon 02/14/05 Fri 02/18/05

80 Configure system production environment NA Tue 03/01/05 Fri 07/08/05

81 Configure secondary mirror site environment Fri 03/25/05 Mon 03/21/05 Fri 03/25/05

82 Develop system security and disaster recovery policies Thu 04/21/05 Mon 02/14/05 Thu 04/21/05

83 Implement and test failover to secondary mirror site NA Mon 04/04/05 Wed 06/01/05

84 IGN network upgrades completed NA Fri 04/01/05 Fri 12/30/05

85 Independent system security audit NA Wed 07/06/05 Mon 08/22/05

86

87 DATA INTEGRITY AND QUALITY ASSURANCE NA Fri 02/11/05 Fri 07/29/05
88 Data Integrity Committee testing of state VRDB NA Fri 07/01/05 Fri 07/15/05

89 Mock data conversion to state database using standard XML data schema for initiative checks NA Tue 07/05/05 Fri 07/29/05

90 Develop and execute test case scenarios Tue 05/03/05 Mon 03/21/05 Tue 05/03/05

91 Select lead tester at each test county to work with state quality assurance coordinator Wed 06/01/05 Tue 05/03/05 Wed 06/01/05

92 Develop procedures for data synchronization between county and state database Fri 03/04/05 Wed 02/16/05 Fri 03/04/05

93 Develop standards for voter registration data Mon 02/28/05 Fri 02/11/05 Mon 02/28/05

94 Develop standardized codes for NVRA sources Tue 02/22/05 Wed 02/16/05 Tue 02/22/05

95

96 SYSTEM MAINTENANCE PLAN NA Fri 07/01/05 Tue 01/17/06
97 Knowledge transfer from VRDB project team to OSOS permanent staff NA Mon 10/03/05 Thu 12/01/05

98 Ensure system modifications and enhancements are approved through Policy Steering Committee NA Fri 12/30/05 Fri 12/30/05

99 Establish plan for IGN network maintenance funding after 3 years NA Fri 12/30/05 Fri 12/30/05
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100 Establish network support position at Digital Archives facility at Cheney NA Fri 07/01/05 Thu 09/01/05

101 Plan for hardware/software maintenance for counties with no or little technology support NA Thu 09/01/05 Mon 10/03/05

102 System documentation NA Mon 12/19/05 Tue 01/17/06
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